D-10 September Term 2023 088659

In the Matter of :

Ihab Awad Ibrahim :

ORDER

An Attorney at Law :

(Attorney No. 045112013) :

This matter having been duly presented to the Court on the recommendation of the Disciplinary Review Board regarding the reinstatement to the practice of law of **Ihab Awad Ibrahim**, formerly of **Jersey City**, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 2013, and who was suspended from the practice of law for a period of one year, effective April 11, 2022, by order of the Court filed March 10, 2022;

And the Disciplinary Review Board having recommended to the Court that **Ihab Awad Ibrahim** be reinstated to practice, effective immediately, subject to the condition that respondent practice law under the supervision of a practicing attorney approved by the Office of Attorney Ethics for a period of two years, and until further Order of the Court;

And good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that Ihab Awad Ibrahim is hereby reinstated to the

practice of law, effective immediately; and it is further

ORDERED that **Ihab Awad Ibrahim** shall practice law under the supervision of a practicing attorney approved by the Office of Attorney Ethics for a period of two years, and until further Order of the Court.

WITNESS, the Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 2nd day of October, 2023.

**CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT** 

Neather Saken